



To,

BSE Limited : Code No. 500031

Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited : BAJAJELEC - Series: EQ

Listing Department Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Participation at the 20<sup>th</sup> 'Nuvama India Investor Conference, 2025', an Investor Conference

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 (read with clause 15 of Para A, Part A, Schedule III) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), we wish to inform you that Bajaj Electricals Limited ("Company") will participate in the 20<sup>th</sup> 'Nuvama India Investor Conference, 2025', an Investor Conference, which is scheduled to be held from February 10 -12, 2025, at The St. Regis, Mumbai. The Company will participate in the said conference on Monday, February 10, 2025.

Kindly note that the Company's participation in the above Investor Conference is subject to change or cancellation, and such a change or cancellation may occur due to exigencies on the part of either the organizers or the Company. Further, the discussions during these meetings will pertain to already published information/presentation(s).

We request you to take the above on record and treat the same as compliance under the applicable provisions of the SEBI Listing Regulations.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For Bajaj Electricals Limited

Prashant Dalvi Chief Compliance Officer and Company Secretary (ICSI Membership No.: A51129)

